Ordinance #373

An Ordinance of the Borough of Elizabethville, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, amending Ordinance No. 361 of the Borough of Elizabethville to change the phrase "Administrative Building Permit" to "Administrative Permit."

Be it enacted and ordained by the Borough of Elizabethville, Dauphin County, Pennsylvania, and it is hereby enacted and ordained by the authority of the same, that the phrase "Administrative Building Permit" stated or used in Ordinance No. 361 is amended and changed to "Administrative Permit." The word "Building" is hereby removed from the phrase as it is used throughout the ordinance. Otherwise, the ordinance remains in effect and stated as is.

Enacted as an Ordinance of the Borough of Elizabethville on the 8th day of July, 2024.

ATTEST:

Haidi Masa Sagratary

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania - Notary Seal HEIDI P. MACE - Notary Public Dauphin County

My Commission Expires February 21, 2028 Commission Number 1443727 BOROUGH OF ELIZABETHVILLE

Dennis Henninger, President

APPROVED:

Jamie Margerum, Mayor